

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1248

Page 2, line 23, after "by" insert "subparagraph d of paragraph 7 of subdivision a of"

Page 3, line 5, after "to" insert "subdivision a of"

Page 6, line 22, replace "(g)" with "(d)"

Page 6, line 23, replace "(h)" with "(e)"

Page 6, line 26, replace "(i)" with "(f)"

Page 7, line 1, replace "(j)" with "(g)"

Page 7, line 5, replace "(k)" with "(h)"

Page 7, line 6, after "by" insert "subdivision d of"

Page 7, line 19, after "under" insert "subdivision c of"

Page 11, line 21, after "to" insert "paragraph 3 of subdivision c of"

Page 11, line 27, after "to" insert "subdivision d of"

Page 12, line 30, after "by" insert "subparagraph a of paragraph 1 of subdivision c of"

Page 12, line 30, after "to" insert "subparagraph d of paragraph 7 of subdivision a of"

Page 12, line 31, after "by" insert "subdivision d of"

Page 14, line 8, after "by" insert "subparagraph a of paragraph 1 of subdivision c of"

Page 14, line 9, after "to" insert "subparagraph d of paragraph 7 of subdivision a of"

Page 14, line 21, after "by" insert "subparagraph a of paragraph 1 of subdivision c of"

Page 14, line 22, after "to" insert "subparagraph d of paragraph 7 of subdivision a of"

Page 15, line 6, after "under" insert "subparagraph b of paragraph 1 of subdivision c of"

Page 15, line 9, after "by" insert "subparagraph a of paragraph 1 of subdivision c of"

Page 15, line 10, after "to" insert "subparagraph d of paragraph 7 of subdivision a of"

Page 15, line 26, after "by" insert "subparagraph a of paragraph 1 of subdivision c of"

Page 15, line 27, after "to" insert "subparagraph d of paragraph 7 of subdivision a of"

Page 15, line 28, after "by" insert "subparagraph b of paragraph 1 of subdivision c of"

Page 16, line 5, after "to" insert "item 3 of subparagraph d of paragraph 7 of subdivision a of"

Page 16, line 6, after "to" insert "subparagraph b of paragraph 1 of subdivision c of"

Page 16, line 7, replace "their" with "its"

Page 16, line 9, after "in" insert "subdivisions a through c of"

Page 16, line 10, after "to" insert "item 3 of subparagraph d of paragraph 7 of subdivision a of"

Page 16, line 11, after "by" insert "subparagraph b of paragraph 1 of subdivision c of"

Page 16, line 13, after "in" insert "subdivisions a through c of"

Page 16, line 28, after "to" insert "subdivision d of"

Page 16, line 28, after "and" insert "subdivision d of"

Page 17, line 3, replace the third underscored comma with an underscored opening parenthesis

Page 17, line 4, replace the first underscored comma with an underscored closing parenthesis

Page 17, line 8, replace the underscored comma with an underscored opening parenthesis

Page 17, line 10, after "them" insert an underscored closing parenthesis

Page 17, line 27, after the first "of" insert "paragraph 9 of subdivision a of"

Page 18, line 4, after "market" insert "unimproved"

Page 18, line 19, after "market" insert "unimproved"

Page 19, line 3, after "market" insert "unimproved"

Page 19, line 12, after "market" insert "unimproved"

Page 20, line 26, after "in" insert "paragraph 9 of subdivision a of"

Page 22, line 15, after the first "of" insert "paragraph 9 of subdivision a of"

Page 23, line 1, after the first underscored comma insert "subdivision e of"

Page 24, line 8, after "in" insert "paragraph 3 of subdivision d of"

Page 29, line 11, after "by" insert "subdivision j of"

Page 29, line 18, after "by" insert "subdivision c of"

Page 29, line 22, after "under" insert "subdivision d of"

Page 29, line 24, after "under" insert "paragraph 9 of subdivision a of"

Page 31, after line 22 insert:

- "12. Clarification of headings and internal references. This member's local legislative drafting and codification style requires the principal paragraphs of each Article of this compact to be designated solely by a numeral and internally cross-referenced as a subsection, designates certain subparagraphs alphabetically, references subclauses of subparagraphs either without designation or as numerical items, does not permit the use of initial capitalization to designate defined terms in the body of legislation, and requires the plural form of the terms "petitioners," "recipients," and "state officials," which is intended to include the possibility of a singular application, as well as the singular form of "governor," which is intended to include the possibility of plural application. This member understands that other members in privity may nevertheless refer to the same principal paragraphs with a heading that includes the word "section" prefacing the same numeral and also internally cross-reference the same as a "section," refer to the same subparagraphs with different headings, refer to the same defined terms with initial capitalization or full capitalization, and prefer to

use "governor(s)," "petitioner(s)," "recipient(s)," and "state official(s)" to reference the plural and singular form of such terms. As with any other difference in legislative drafting or codification style, these internal references are intended to be and should be construed as substantively equivalent."

Page 32, line 3, replace the underscored comma with an underscored opening parenthesis

Page 32, line 3, after "petitioners" insert an underscored closing parenthesis

Page 32, line 21, after "to" insert "item 1 of subparagraph a of paragraph 4 of subdivision d of"

Page 33, line 14, after "to" insert "subparagraph a of paragraph 1 of subdivision c of"

Page 34, line 19, remove "(a)"

Page 34, line 26, replace "(b)" with "b."

Page 34, line 28, replace "[1]" with "(1)"

Page 35, line 1, replace "[2]" with "(2)"

Page 35, line 5, replace "[3]" with "(3)"

Page 35, line 10, replace "(c)" with "c."

Page 35, line 11, replace "paragraph" with "subdivision"

Page 35, line 11, after "b" insert "of subsection 1 of this Article"

Page 35, line 12, replace "paragraph" with "subdivision"

Page 35, line 12, after "a" insert "of subsection 1 of this Article"

Page 35, line 17, replace "paragraph" with "subdivision"

Page 35, line 17, after "b" insert "of subsection 1 of this Article"

Page 38, line 30, after "of" insert "subdivision j of"

Page 39, line 11, after "under" insert "subdivision e of"

Page 39, line 18, after "by" insert "subdivision d of"

Page 40, line 4, after "under" insert "subdivision e of"

Page 40, line 13, after "by" insert "subdivision d of"

Page 40, remove line 30

Page 41, line 4, remove the third underscored comma

Page 41, line 4, after the underscored semicolon insert "and"

Page 42, line 10, after "by" insert "subdivision c of"

Page 42, line 16, after "under" insert "subdivision d of"

Page 42, line 21, after "under" insert "paragraph 9 of subdivision a of"

Page 48, line 24, after "in" insert "subdivision j of"

Page 49, line 9, replace "provisional" with ":

a. Provisional"

Page 49, line 12, replace ", or permanent" with "; or

b. Permanent"

Page 49, line 21, after "to" insert "paragraph 3 of subdivision c of"

Page 50, line 20, after "to" insert "items 1 and 3 of subparagraph d of paragraph 7 of subdivision a of"

Page 53, line 1, after "trustees" insert an underscored opening parenthesis

Page 53, line 2, after "record" insert an underscored closing parenthesis

Page 60, line 4, after the first "of" insert "subdivisions a, b, c, e, g, and l of"

Renumber accordingly